CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE February 26, 2018

2017-2018 BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT CHANGE 2018-16

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA:

That the City of Fayetteville Budget Ordinance adopted June 26, 2017, as amended on December 11, 2017, is hereby further amended as follows:

Revision:

Section 8.

The fee schedule adopted effective July 1, 2017, is hereby amended to add the following fees:

Transit

Third Party Fare Agreements

Cumberland County NCWorks Career Center

One Day Pass, with minimum 100 pass

purchase

Rolling 30 Day Pass, with minimum 50 pass

purchase

\$1.00 per pass

\$20.00 per pass

Transit Center Community Room Rental

Nonprofit Organizations \$200 deposit & \$130 for 1 to 4 hours, plus \$25 each additional

hour up to 8 hour maximum

For Profit Organizations \$200 deposit & \$260 for 1 to 4 hours, plus \$50 each additional

hour up to 8 hour maximum

City Sponsored or Affiliated Agencies Fees may be waived by City Manager or designee

Adopted this 26th day of February, 2018.